01/19/2017   Page 1 / 7
Diode - QUINT-DIODE/12-24DC/2X20/1X40 - 2320157
Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF Document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user's
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid
(http://phoenixcontact.com/download)
DIN rail diode module 12-24 V DC/2x20 A or 1x40 A. Uniform redundancy up to the consumer.
Product Description
A safe redundant system is the result of the parallel connection of two power supply units which are decoupled from one another. To further
increase system availability, QUINT DIODE provides the solution: decoupling with diode.
Why buy this product
 Flexible
 Rugged design
 Consistent redundancy up to the load
Key Commercial Data
Packing unit 1 STK
GTIN
GTIN 4046356524766
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 750.000 g
Custom tariff number 85049091
Country of origin China
Technical data
Dimensions
Width 50 mm
Height 130 mm
Depth 125 mm
Ambient conditions
Degree of protection IP20
Ambient temperature (operation) -40 °C ... 70 °C (> 60 °C Derating: 2,5 %/K)
Ambient temperature (storage/transport) -40 °C ... 85 °C
01/19/2017   Page 2 / 7
Diode - QUINT-DIODE/12-24DC/2X20/1X40 - 2320157
Technical data
Ambient conditions
Max. permissible relative humidity (operation) ≤ 95 % (at 25 °C, non-condensing)
Maximum altitude 2000 m
Input data
Nominal input voltage range 12 V DC ... 24 V DC
12 V DC ... 24 V DC
Input voltage range 10 V DC ... 30 V DC
10 V DC ... 30 V DC
Nominal input current 2x 20 A (-25 °C ... 60 °C)
1x 40 A (-25 °C ... 60 °C)
Maximum input current 2x 30 A (-25°C ... 40°C)
1x 60 A (-25°C ... 40°C)
Nominal input current 2x 20 A (-25 °C ... 60 °C)
1x 40 A (-25 °C ... 60 °C)
Maximum input current 2x 30 A (-25°C ... 40°C)
1x 60 A (-25°C ... 40°C)
Output data
Setting range of the output voltage (USet) 12 V DC ... 24 V DC
Nominal output current (IN) 40 A (Increasing power)
20 A (Redundancy)
Derating 60 °C ... 70 °C (2.5%/K)
Connection in series No
Power loss nominal load max. 10 W (IOUT = 20 A)
General
Net weight 0.75 kg
Efficiency > 97 %
> 97 %
Protection class III
MTBF (IEC 61709, SN 29500) 40000000 h
Mounting position horizontal DIN rail NS 35, EN 60715
Assembly instructions Alignable: 5 mm horizontally, 15 mm next to active components, 50 mm
vertically
Connection data, input
Connection method Screw connection
Conductor cross section solid min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section solid max. 6 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible max. 4 mm²
Conductor cross section AWG min. 12
Conductor cross section AWG max. 10